

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.4268 OF 2024

Ansari Mohd. Shakir Tufail Ahmed and Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Sub-Divisional Forest Officer Mandvi and Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl.G.P. with Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel for the Respondent-State.

***CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Let the learned A.G.P. file his reply affidavit within a period of two weeks from today.

2. Re-notify to 16th April 2026.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.