

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4268 OF 2024

Anasari Mohd Shakir Tufail Ahmed And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Sub-divisional Forest Officer Mandvi And..RESPONDENT

Ors

Mr. M. S. Ansari, Adv. for the Petitioner

Mr. Asif I. Patel, Additional GP a/w Mr. M. M. Pable, AGP for  
the State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE  
&  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the  
appropriate Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**